10-02-2003

PTO Form 1595

102564806 RECORDATION COVER SHEET FOR MENT

U.S. Patent And Trademark Office Assignment Division Box Assignments, CG-4 1213 Jefferson Davis Hwy, Ste. 320 Washington, D.C. 20231

Dear Sir:

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICEApplication No:10/408,325Group Art Unit:(Not yet assigned)Filed:04/08/03Examiner:(Not yet assigned)Docket No.:TELV-P002

In response to 09/10/2003 USPTO Document ID No. 102422722, a copy of which is attached, requiring a new Assignment Cover Sheet, a corrected Assignment Cover Sheet is hereby provided. Please record the attached original Assignment document or copy thereof relating to above-referenced Application:

1. Name of conveying party: Inventor (s): Yi-Chung Chao

2. Name and Address of Receiving party:

Televigation Inc. 265 Santa Ana Court Sunnyvale, CA 94085

3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment

4. Patent Application/ Patent Number: <u>10/408,325</u> For Patent Application Entitled: "Method And System For Prediction-Based Distribution Navigation"

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondences concerning document should be mailed:

Name:	Irene Hu, Esq.
Address:	2033 Ralston Ave., #146
	Belmont, CA 94002

6. Fee Calculation

Assignment Recordation Fee \$40.00

Total Fees (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 (Previously submitted 04/08/03 with original Recordation Request) ______ Total Fee Enclosed. The Commissioner is also hereby authorized to charge any necessary additional amount associated with this communication or credit any overpayment to **Deposit Account No: 502465**.

<u>X</u> Applicant believes that no additional fee is required with this correspondence. However, should Applicant inadvertently erred in the fee calculation required, the Commissioner For Patents is authorized to charge any required fee to **Deposit Account No. 502465**.

7. Statement and signature:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

(Shene a Irene Hu

Reg. No. 34,625

Fax: 650.598.0116

2033 Ralston Ave., PMB #146, Belmont, CA 94002 Phone: 650.280.0523 Ema

Email: ipq@earthlink.net

Date: <u>9-25-2003</u>

401-

PATENT REEL: 014543 FRAME: 0430

Phone: (650) 280-0523 (650) 598-0116 Fax: Email: ipg@earthlink.net

Execution Date: 04/05/2003

1-8-03



4-80'5

Execution Date:

Group Art Unit:

Examiner:

not attached

415/2003 (attached)

Dear Sir: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

1. Name of conveying party: Inventor (s): Yi-Chung Chao **HaiPing Jin** DongHai Dai

The Commissioner for Patents

Washington, D.C. 20231

(Not yet assigned) Serial No: Filed: 418/2003

2. Name and Address of Receiving party:

> **Televigation**, Inc. 265 Santa Ana Court Sunnyvale, CA 94085

- 3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment
- 4. Patent Application(s) / Patent Number(s): (not yet assigned) New Patent Application Entitled:

"Method And System For Prediction-Based Distributed Navigation"

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondences concerning document should be mailed:

Name: Irene Hu, Esq. 25-2033 Raiston Aven #146 005-01 10 Address: 04/10/2003 MMEKONEN 00000045 10408325 Belmont, CA 94002 Q. 66 (650) 280-0523 04 FC:8021 40.00 OF (650) 598-0116: Fax Email: ipg@earthlink.net

6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: ONE

7. Fee Calculation Assignment Recordation Fee \$40.00 Total Fees (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 X Enclosed ____ Authorized to be charged to **Deposit Account No. 502645**

4

8. Statement and signature:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Ľ sene

Irene Hu Reg. No. 34,625

Date: 4-8-2003

Docket No.: TELV-P002

IMENT

(Not yet assigned)

(Not yet assigned)

10408325



PATENT REEL: 014543 FRAME: 0431

1/10/2003 MEADNEN 00000045 10408325 -40.00 no

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I, Yi-Chung Chao, having agreed to assign the below identified invention to **TELEVIGATION**, **INC.**, a **Delaware corporation**, having its principal place of business at 265 Santa Ana Court, Sunnyvale, CA 94085 for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto **TELEVIGATION**, **INC.**, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest, including the right of priority in, to and under an application for Letters Patents of the United States entitled:

"Method And System For Prediction-Based Distributed Navigation"

 $X_{\text{integration}}$ filed herewith and the inventions set forth and described therein, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefore; or

Serial No.: ______, filed on ______ and the inventions set forth and described therein, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto, which may be granted thereon or therefore;

And for the above consideration, we agree promptly upon request of **TELEVIGATION**, **INC**, its successors or assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, application, whether original, continuation, divisional, or reissue, or other papers which may be necessary or desirable fully to secure to **TELEVIGATION**, **INC**., its successors and assigns, the inventions described in said application and all patent rights therein, in the United States and in any country foreign thereto, and to cooperate and assist in the prosecution of interference proceedings involving said inventions and in the adjudication or reexamination of said Letters Patent.

<u>klu</u> Date: <u>4/5/03</u> Inventor's Signature:

RECORDED: 04/08/2003